

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1936/2013

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RAGHU RAMAKRISHNA RAJU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1939-1941 of 2013  
(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Aditya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi, Adv.  
Mr K Parameshwar, Adv.  
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv.  
Ms Filza Moonis, Adv.  
Mr G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.1936/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.  
None for the respondent.

Service of show cause notice is complete as against the respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Appropriate steps for listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court shall be taken by the registry if and when the connected matters get ready.

-2-

Item No.53

SLP(CRL.) NO.1939-1940/2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. counsel for the sole respondent are present.

The ld. Counsel for the sole respondent seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

SLP(CRL.) NO.1941/2013

The ld. counsel for the petitioner is present. He is directed to take fresh steps for the service of the sole respondent within a weeks time.

List again on 23.1.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

