

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1936/2013

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RAGHU RAMAKRISHNA RAJU
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1939-1941 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 23/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish K.Bishnoi,Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Filza Moohis,Adv.
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Sateesh Galla,Adv.
Mr. N. Raja Raman,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Crl.)No.1936/2013 It is submitted that Mr. N. Raja Raman,
Advocate has been instructed to appear on behalf of the respondents.
Granted time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted time, as last
chance for taking fresh steps against the unserved respondents.

List these matters on 15.4.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|