

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
1939-1941/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/08/2012
in CRLP No. 6366/2012,30/08/2012 in CRLP No. 6377/2012,30/08/2012
in CRLP No. 6396/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At
Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V. RAMANA RAO ETC.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 12/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Krishna K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Mr. Wasay Khan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J. Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report on default.

If the steps as reported in the office report are not
taken within four weeks' from today, the special leave
petition(Crl.) No. 1941 of 2013 shall stand dismissed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master