

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 1939-1941 OF 2013

State of Andhra Pradesh ... Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
Dr. M.V. Ramana Rao Etc. Etc. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that an office report on default dated 11th February, 2015 in the matters above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 9th March, 2015 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order :

**"Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks liberty to serve notice through the trial Court, in addition to the ordinary service.
Permission granted. "**

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, notice through the Trial Court was issued to the sole Respondent in SLP (Crl.)No. 1941 of 2013.

It is further submitted that after issuance of notice a letter has been received from the Special Judge, Court No. VI, Kukatpally at Miyapur, R.R. District stating therein that this case is not pertaining to this Court as Respondent belongs to Maharashtra State, Khamla, Nagpur. (Copy enclosed).

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report.

DATED this the 15th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate
25, Bazar Lane (Basement), Bengali Market, New Delhi
2. Mr. Manish K. Bishnoi, Advocate
3. Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Advocate
4. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate
28, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar Phase I, Delhi

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR