

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S).1939-1941 OF 2013
STATE OF A.P. ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V. RAMANA RAO ETC. ... Respondent(s)

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to take fresh steps for service on respondent K. Hanumanth Rao in SLP(Crl.) No. 1941 of 2013.

Registry to issue notice to said respondent through trial Court at Nagpur."

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, as a fresh step, Counsel for the Petitioner has filed fresh address of Trial Court on which dasti notice has been issued to the sole respondent in SLP(Crl.)No. 1941 of 2013 through District & Sessions Judge, Nagpur Trial Court, Civil Lines, Sadar, Sadar Nagpur, Maharashtra.

It is further submitted that a letter has been received from the District Judge-8 & Additional Sessions Judge, Nagpur for Principal District & Sessions Judge, Nagpur forwarding therewith a report of Civil Judge, Sr. Division, Nagpur stating therein that notice was served on sole Respondent viz. K. Hanumanth Rao in SLP(Crl.)No. 1941 of 2013 vide process No. 184 of 2015. (Copy enclosed)

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. S. Uday Kumar Sagar, Advocate
1, A.P. Bhawan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001
2. Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Advocate
Ch.No. 63(Old), Supreme Court of India
3. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate
28, Supreme Enclave, Mayurv Vihar Phase I,
Delhi-110091

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR