

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
1939-1941/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30.08.2012
in CRLP No. 6366/2012, CRLP No. 6377/2012, CRLP No. 6396/2012
passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.V. RAMANA RAO ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 20/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

The matter may be listed before the Court.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SR. P.A.(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER