

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1936/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/09/2012 in CRLP No. 6713/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RAGHU RAMAKRISHNA RAJU

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

WITH SLP(Crl) Nos.1939-1941/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 09/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sateesh Galla, Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Suyodhan B., Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonish, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters before another Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Uday Umesh Lalit, J.) is not a member.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Suman Jain)
Court Master